| POLICY NAME: | 210.01: Policies |
|------------------|-------------------------------------|
| EFFECTIVE: | 12-14-2016 |
| SUPERSEDES: | |
| SOURCE: | Code of Alabama Section 16-60-111.4 |
| CROSS REFERENCE: | |

- 1. The Board of Trustees, upon recommendation of the Chancellor, shall develop policies for the governance of the Alabama Community College System.
- 2. The adoption of policy is the responsibility of the Board of Trustees. Any violations of such policies shall be brought to the immediate attention of the Board of Trustees for its review and action.
- 3. The President of each institution shall be responsible for developing local policies governing the institution. Local policies must be in accord with established Board of Trustees policies, Chancellor's regulations or guidelines, federal and state statutes, and appropriate judicial directions. These local policies should be included in the appropriate institutional documents.
- 4. The staff of the Alabama Community College System shall assist in the development, review, and revision of policies for the governance of institutions under the jurisdiction of the Board of Trustees.